## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

V-1 (M)

First Information of a cognizable crime reported und	ter section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
1. Diet purulea Sub Divn Raghungthour F	S Meturia Year 2017 FIR No. 15/17 Date 19/02/14
2.) Act 500 Sections 379/4///4/3/	4!4 ii) Act Sections
iii) Act Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 842	iv) Other acts & Sections
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Sunday	ate 19/02/17 Time al-about 19:35 ma.
c) Information received Date 19/02/17	ime 21:45 mz. G.D. No. 842 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written/Oral Whiten .	at the Land
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	APPTOX OF KOM HEST- from PS
b) Address Beside Sarbari Sallore pitch he	ad nearly vill-Romipun, PS-Neturia, Beat No. JLND-85, Anchal-Saldore
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name	of P. S. District .
6. Complainant / Informant :	LIEBERG AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
a) Name: ASI Purnendu chandra	4
b) Father's / Husband's Name Mihir Kr. Chand	ha
c) Date / Year of birth 12-107-17-7	d) Nationality Indian
e) Address Neturia PS, sist - purulia	System State
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full page.	
(Attach congrate chapt if necessary)	
) Driver	of vehicle ND WB 37/6651 (Truck)
•	•
a) Regustere	ed owner of above moted vehicle;
•	
: :	
	•
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informa	.m. 10
a. reduces to rate actual intropolating by the completing intringing	III Consideration of the Constitution of the C
9 Principals of properties stolen/involved (Attach sequente)	sheel it required): one old truck bearing- No
	1- haw coal
	7
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	•
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any: 🟃	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)	•
The Ohiginal Written Comp	plaint which is treated as FIR is attached herewith
	nanticular life and
<ol><li>Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission</li></ol>	of offence(s) u/s 379/4/1/4/3/4/4 9PC
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
***************************************	Age D. J. L. Aller C.
	ASI Deb kumar Challaray to take up the
he Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorder	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to decide a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
TO CANTINESS TRANSPORTED IN ANTIBLE OF DE L'UTELLE 1000 DEL	A A
	No. 1
	[ J 19/2/12.
mile the state of	Signature of the Office in-Charge, Police Signature with Charge
ournendu chandra	Metivia Police Station
an .	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Signature/Thumb impression of	Rank SI OF POLICE OC Neturia PS
the Complainant/informant	Number if any
TAXE	



Prayer for starting a specific case under proper section of law. Sub:

Sir,

In producing herewith one seized truck bearing no -WB 37/6651 loaded with raw coal of 15 M.T. (approx) do hereby lodge a complaint to the effect that today (19/02/17) at about 19.05 hrs, in course of evening Mobile Duty, when we reached at Sarbari more I received an credible source information to the effect that one truck bearing no WB 37/6651 loaded with illegal coal coming from Saltore side and will transport the same to Raghunathpur side through Sarbari - Panchet road in clandestine manner. I immediately intimated to O/C Neturia PS and acquainted him about the information who directed me to work out the information. As per direction of OC, Neturia PS I along with force immediately started to move towards Saltore side through Sarbari - Panchet road at 19.15 hours. At about 19.35 hrs. when we reached at nearby Ranipur village we found that one old truck was parked there beside the pitch road and we got down from our vehicle and conducted search thoroughly. On search we found that the truck bearing no -WB 37/6651 and Chassis No- 373011F00114261 & Engine No- not readable has been loaded with raw coal of 15 M.T. (approx) but nobody was present there. We also conducted search to the adjacent places but nobody was found & turned up as claimant.

So, there is reason to believe that the driver and registered owner of the said vehicle have obtained the said coal either by theft or by any fraudulent means and tried to dispose of the same coal in a clandestine manner to Raghunathpur side knowing it to be stolen.

Accordingly I seized the said truck bearing no -WB 37/6651 loaded with raw coal of 15 M.T. (approx) under proper seizure list duly signed by the Police witnesses in between 20.05 hrs and 20,45 hrs, since no Local People was found & none turned up as witness.

Under the above circumstances a specific case may kindly be started against the 1) driver and 2) Registered owner of truck bearing no -WB 37/6651 under proper section of law.

Enclo: (1) Seizure List.

DATED: 19.02.17

Received on 19/02/17 at 21.45 kg. and started Netwie PS Case No 15/17 At- 19/02/17 WS 379/411/413/414 9PC.

Officer-In-Charge Neturia Police Station Dist. - Purulia

Yours faithfully purmendy chandra (ASI PURNENDU CHANDRA) 02/17-NETURIA PS, PURULIA.

- ₹ '\